In The News



January 2022

Patricia Jackson, City Manager patricia.jackson@mypolkcity.org

Mayor Joe LaCascia joe.lacascia@mypolkcity.org
Commissioner Michael T. Blethen michael.blethen@mypolkcity.org
Commissioner Randy Carroll randy.carroll@mypolkcity.org

Vice Mayor Don Kimsey <u>don.kimsey@mypolkcity.org</u> Commissioner Wayne Harper wayne.harper@mypolkcity.org

For an appointment with any City Commissioner or the City Manager, please call 863-984-1375 x 238 City Commission Meetings are the **3rd Monday** each month at 7:00 pm



POLK CITY GOVERNMENT CENTER AND THE <u>LIBRARY</u> WILL BE CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING HOLIDAY ON THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022; AND WILL REOPEN ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2022

CITY COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2022

Recap of December 20, 2021 City Commission Meeting

- 1. ORDINANCE 2021-06 amending an approved Planned Unit Development Second and Final Reading Approved
- 2. ORDINANCE 2021-07 amending Polk City's Code of Ordinances and the Unified Land Development Code Second and Final Reading Approved
- 3. ORDINANCE 2021-08 –amending the Polk City Code of Ordinances and the Unified Land Development Code Article 2, Regulations for Specific District, Article 3 Development Design and Improvement Standards and Article 7, Development Approval Process; First Reading Approved
- 4. Republic Services Contract Amendment Four to Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Franchise Agreement Approved
- 5. Purchase of Commercial Slope Mower Removed from Agenda
- 6. Planning Commission Appointments Approved

New Public Works Director



Please join us in welcoming Keith McVeigh, Polk City's new Public Works Director. Keith is a Polk City resident, by way of his final tour of duty as a civilian in Kuwait. He is decorated 30-year retired United States Army Veteran. He comes to us with a wide range of experience to fill the shoes as Public Works Director after we lost Keith Prestage back in September 2021. So, when you see Keith around town, thank him for his service and give him a great Polk City welcome!

Vpcoming Events In Polk City

Feeding Polk City

In collaboration with Feeding Tampa Bay and The City of Polk City, Central Florida Health Care is providing a week's worth of food to local families in the Polk County community. **Available on a first come, first serve basis, while supplies last.**

Location: Donald Bronson Community Center, 124 Bronson Trail, Polk City, FL 33868

Date/Time: Saturday, January 8, 2022 – 10:00 am

^{*}If you have community activities or news that would be of interest to the Polk City service area, please contact Sheandolen Dunn – sheandolen.dunn@mypolkcity.org – 863-984-1375, extension 238.